UNOFFICIAL COPY

BRI

oc#: 0423610058
llé:i)ugenei "Qene® Moore Fee: $34.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/23/2004 01:07 PM Pg: 10of8

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAM MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made this 10™ day of August,
2004, by Christos” Liakouras, Joanna Liakouras and Sotirios Stasinos, (hereinafter
referred to as "Borrower”).and North Community Bank, an Illinois Banking Corporation,
with an office at 3639 Worth Broadway, Chicago, Illinois 60613 (hereinafter called
"Mortgagee") and LaSalle Fank National Association, successor trustee to Exchange
National Bank of Chicago, as tiustec under Trust Agreement dated June 18, 1969 and
known as Trust No. #=288 (hereinaftzrreferred to as “Mortgagor”).

10 Z2F 98-
4 ﬂ?WITNESSETH:

This Agreement is based upon the follcwing recitals:

A On June 20, 2002, for full value ‘received, Borrower, executed and
delivered to Mortgagee a Promissory Note in the principal amount of FOUR HUNDRED
THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (435,000.00) (hereinafter called
the "Note"), and Mortgagor secured the payment thereof by granting to Mortgagee,
among other things, a certain Junior Mortgage (hereinafter cal.ed the "Mortgage"), of
even date with said Note, covering certain improved real property i Cook County, State
of Tllinois, which Mortgage was recorded on June 28, 2002 as Locvment Number
0020719912 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds of Illinois, covertig the property
described below (hereinafter called the "Mortgaged Premises™),

THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 20 IN DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO IN THE EAST % OF THE NORTH EAST Y% OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  314-16 S. HALSTED, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

P.ILN. 17-17-228-013-0000




0423610039 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B.  Mortgagor and Borrower have requested that certain modifications be
made in the above-mentioned Note and Mortgage.

C. The outstanding principal balance of said Note as of August 10, 2004 is
$430,135.61 plus $481.50 in undisbursed funds.

D. Whereas Borrower requested certain changes in the Note and Mortgage, it
was agreed to execute a Loan Modification Agreement dated October 16, 2002 that was
recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds of Illinois as document number
0021141103 on October 17, 2002, whereby the undersigned agreed that the maturity date
of the Nute would be extended from June 20, 2007 to October 16, 2007; an advance of
$100,875.0 increased the outstanding principal balance of the Note from $424,125.00 to
$525,000.00; an interest rate floor of 6.00% was added to the Note; installment payments
of principal .in ‘he amount of $4,375.00 and accrued interest under the Note would be
payable on the 16" day of each month commencing November 16, 2002 and would be
payable monthly thecedfter until maturity,

NOW THEREFCKL, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby mutually agree
that the Note and Mortgage are fizreby modified as follows:

1. Additional funds of $64,5¢5.00 will be made available to borrower under
the Note, increasing the Note' amount to $600,740.00 and the total
indebtedness secured by the Mcrteage to $495,482.11.

2. Effective September 16, 2004, the repavinent schedule on the Note will be
a $2,753.00 fixed principal payment nlus accrued interest, and will be
payable monthly thereafter until maturity.

3. The maturity date of the Note will be extended to.Avzust 16, 2009.

4. Effective August 5, 2004, an interest rate floor of 6.00%% will be added to
the Note,

3. In consideration for the additional funds made available to bcrrower
under the Note, Chris Liakouras will pledge 100 shares of Xiinois
Financial Services, Inc., Certificate No. 42 and 2000 shares Metropolitan
Bank Group, Inc., Certificate No. 12, to further secure the Note.

6. All other terms and provisions of the Note will remain in full force and
effect,

Inconsideration of the modification of the terms of the Note and Mortgage by
Mortgagee, as hereinabove set forth, Mortgagor and Borrower do hereby covenant and
agree to pay the balance of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note and secured by the
Mortgage as herein modified, and to perform the covenants contained in the Mortgage,




0423610039 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and further agrees that the prepayment privilege now in effect shall remain in full force
and effect, and Mortgagor and Borrower represent to Mortgagee that there is no junior
mortgage or other subsequent lien now outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises held
by Mortgagee, except as otherwise disclosed herein, and that the lien of the Mortgage is a
valid, junior and subsisting lien on said Mortgaged Premises.

Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair the Note and the
Mortgage as modified hereby, on the junior lien created thereby or any other documents
executed by Borrower and Mortgagor in connection therewith, or alter, waive, vary or
affect any promise, agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the above-
mentionzd documents. Except as hereinabove otherwise provided, all terms and
provisions »f the Note, and other instruments and documents executed in connection with
the subjectio7n, shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding upon the parties
hereto, their s1c.essors and assigns.

This instrument is exe:uted by Mortgagor, not personally, but as Trustee under a deed or
deeds in trust delivered pursuant to the aforementioned Trust Agreement, in the exercise
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and
Mortgagor hereby warrants tliat it possesses full power and authority to execute this
instrument); and no personal Liability shall exist or be asserted or enforceable against
Mortgagor generally or in any capacify other than as Trustee as aforesaid, because or in
respect of this instrument, the Note so modified or the Mortgage securing the Note, and
its liability as Trustee shall be limited t> and enforceable only out of the Mortgaged
Premises, by enforcement of the lien of tlie Mortgage, and no duly shall rest upon
Mortgagor to sequester, hold or maintain as a ¢oniinuing trust asset, any property now or
hereafter held by it as Trustee as aforesaid, nor zuy of the income there from nor
proceeds or avails of any sale or other disposition therof.




0423610039 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto in
manner and form sufficient to bind them, as of the day and year first above written.

NORTH COMMUNITY BANK, Lender:

Attest: '
Gerald S. Roman, Vice President Diégo/( Mangawzy, Sgnior Vice President
STATE G ILLINOIS )
}s.s.
COUNTY OF CO0OK )

I, Edwacd ) Wisuweus kY, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hershy certify that on this day personally appeared before me,
Gerald S. Roman and Diego 5. Mangawan, personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subsc.ribizd to the foregoing instrument and personally known to
me to be the Vice President ana Scnior Vice President of NORTH COMMUNITY
BANK, and acknowledged that they sigped, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
their free and voluntary act and deed, fo-the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the
said instrument was signed, sealed and del'vered in the name and in behalf of said
corporation as the free and voluntary act of said zorporation for the uses and purposes set
forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 10% day of August, 2004.

Fhoorl J 1591007~

Notary Pubiic

TR AAAAY
"OFFICIAL SE&LY :
EDWARD J. WISNEW3K !~ ¢
Notary Public, State of tinois b
My Commission Exnires Dec. 4, 2004 ¢

L LA




0423610039 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto in
m d form sufficient to bind them, as of the day and year first above written.

Vloa

ChFiSios Liakouras /

Sotirios Symesy]

STATE CFiLLINOIS )
)s.s
COUNTY OF COOX )

L Crurd 3 ~METRUOR B | a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me,
Christos Liakouras, Joanna Liakouias and Sotirios Stasinos, personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that they signed, sealed ¢nd delivered the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pu‘poces therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal tlis 1" Q_H_A dayof M) 6 , 2004,

(ﬂa{ﬂ m’iﬂ

Motary Public

ARBHORRAFIRINITL WA
TUROFRCHAL EAL :
EDWARD J.&".’iS.a_:if.aﬁi‘ii §
Notary Public, Stawe o iit'.s(\"?-, ‘
My Comemission Expircs Bad. auna gi

VAR RNYYI




0423610039 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto in
manner and form sufficient to bind them, as of the day and year first above written.

LaSalle Bank National Association,
successor trustee to Exchange National
Bank of Chicago, not personally but as
trustee under Trust Agreement dated June
18, 1969 and known as Trust Number 46— /0 ~2287§-pq
228~
Alesiaiion not required by
LnSalle Bank National Assoclation.

Attest, P8 By;\%ﬁ—,ﬂl‘&mmﬂ

STATE OF ILLINO'S )
}s.s
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, THE VNIDEAU&[\IFQ , a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, do nereby certify that on this day personally appeared
before me, GLEMN L HICHTER T e ,

personally known to me to be the same¢ pe-sons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and personally known t0 ine to be the TROST DFREER
-y of LaSalle’ Eank National Association, successor
trustee to Exchange National Bank of Chicago, not-pirsonally but r Trust
Agreement dated June 18, 1969 and known as Trust Mumber Ms@@dgm
that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their 'free and voluntary act and
deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that thz =aid instrument was signed
and delivered in the name and in behalf of said corporation as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth solely in its_capacity as trustee
under Trust Agreement dated June 18, 1969 and known as Trust Numiber ##298.
16728 Fvq
Given under my hand and notarial seal this A07 day of Ays b 5 2004,

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ’76?30\, Wi )

§  LISAS. WILBURN
Notary Public

$ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 08/23/2006

(e pndresinacd | and Tristea
1 H Pﬂ!r& 5 !
égé:b” Fd gmd {” ﬁ fﬂSfGE‘,
Prepared By/Mail To: -
North Community Bank :
3639 N. Broadway f
Chicago, IL 60613 ”(’M%ﬁ ﬁﬁ
Loan Number 11026187 : I"-‘d mmmm
L T
g or é e éeﬂﬁmrmg

LASRTIent of # g

6



